OP \$115.00 21473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		02/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent		02/20/2014	CONFORATION. BLEAVAILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVENANT CARE CALIFORNIA, LLC
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

Name:	SELECT THERAPY, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	COVENANT CARE MISSION, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	COVENANT CARE LONG BEACH, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE ORANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE VEGAS, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE MIDWEST, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE INDIANA, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE OHIO, INC.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE CAPITOLA, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
	TRADEMARK	

lt	II	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE ENCINTAS, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE LA JOLLA, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE CLINTION HOUSE, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE WALDRON HOME, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE MCCORMICK, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
пису Туро.	EIMIT ED EIGDIETT GOMI ART. OALII ORRIA	

Name:	COVENANT CARE CARSON, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE LODI, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE ENNOBLE, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE FRANKFORT, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	WALDRON HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	COVENANT CARE SPENCER, LLC	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
Oity.		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0314

Name:	COVENANT CARE CARSON HOLDING, LLC		
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	COVENANT CARE COURTYARD, LLC		
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	COVENANT CARE DUBUQUE, LLC		
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	COVENANT CARE MORGAN HILL, LLC		
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	COVENANT CARE, LLC		
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road., Suite 100		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Registration Number:	2147326	
Registration Number:	2376501	COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY
Registration Number:	3883943	
Registration Number:	2015886	WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39759.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=GECC to Covenant Care entities TM Release#page1.tif source=GECC to Covenant Care entities TM Release#page2.tif source=GECC to Covenant Care entities TM Release#page3.tif source=GECC to Covenant Care entities TM Release#page4.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of February 20, 2014

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 4, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), was executed by the Borrowers listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Grantors</u>"), covering the trademarks more fully described on <u>Exhibit B</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2011 on Reel 004447 Frame 0458. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademark Collateral and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, including all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Grantors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement, release and termination are made without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind. This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 20th day of February, 2014.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Bradley G. Engel

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Covenant Care Trademark Release

EXHIBIT A BORROWERS

COVENANT CARE MISSION, INC.

COVENANT CARE LONG BEACH, INC.

COVENANT CARE ORANGE, INC.

COVENANT CARE VEGAS, INC.

COVENANT CARE MIDWEST, INC.

COVENANT CARE INDIANA, INC.

COVENANT CARE OHIO, INC.

SELECT THERAPY, INC.

COVENANT CARE CALIFORNIA, LLC

COVENANT CARE CAPITOLA, LLC

COVENANT CARE ENCINITAS, LLC

COVENANT CARE LA JOLLA, LLC

COVENANT CARE CLINTON HOUSE, LLC

COVENANT CARE WALDRON HOME, LLC

COVENANT CARE MCCORMICK, LLC

COVENANT CARE CARSON, LLC

COVENANT CARE LODI, LLC

COVENANT CARE ENNOBLE, LLC

COVENANT CARE FRANKFORT, LLC

WALDRON HOLDINGS, LLC

COVENANT CARE SPENCER, LLC

COVENANT CARE CARSON HOLDING, LLC

COVENANT CARE COURTYARD, LLC

COVENANT CARE DUBUQUE, LLC

COVENANT CARE MORGAN HILL, LLC,

EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration / Application Number	Registration Date
Covenant Care California, LLC	Heart and Figure Design	App. No. 75201839 Reg. No. 2147326	March 31, 1998
Covenant Care California, LLC	COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY (Stylized or with Design)	App. No. 75456985 Reg. No. 2376501	August 15, 2000
Select Therapy, Inc	Miscellaneous Design	App No. 77805784 Reg. No. 3883943	November 30, 2010
Covenant Care California, LLC	WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES	App. No 75047590 Reg. No 2015886	November 12, 1996

RECORDED: 02/24/2014